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are about a hund�d unauthorlffd huls 
·ett<'ttd on the alopa or the approal'h 
bank or the road overbridae near the 
New Delhi Rallwq Station. h ia not 
1tnown prel'iaely wherefrom those con
cerne.d have come. but it appears that 
the n'laJorilJ' of Uiefn hill from South 
India and most or the others are from 
Mabvuhtrl.. 

Cb) Yes, the)' <bave repeatedly been 
requeeted to vacate tllete slopes and to 
atop dama1lnC them. 

Cc) No lnformation on thb pulnt b 
available. 

Cd) The Railway can atve no other 
.space u thl!lr holdinp ln Delhi are not 
auff\clent for their own needs. Finan
cial aulatanl't from Rallway sources I.I 
also not possible. 

Sim 8. V. RamuwamJ: Will the 
Government be &)leased to clve an as
surance that the:,, wlll not be vacated 
unlns the:,, are provld.ed with alterna
tive accommodation? 

Slarl A..,_.: It Is not our concern. 
It Is for the Delhi State Government. 

811rl C, R. Nanalahu: May I know 
how Iona these P!OPle are there? 

8brt Alqesaa: They have been stay
ing there for a Iona time and off and 
on they have also been aaked to vacate 
the site but the:,, have been retu1m1 
to 10 and they have been there up till 
now. 

Sul IC. G. Dtumllkll: May l know 
whether any- repttsentatton hH been 
received by the Government from the 
people or Madhya Pradesh who live by 
this side? 

81111 .....,_.: There are no people " 
from Madhya Pradeeh there. 

8brt B. 8. Ma.rt117: Is It the Intention 
of the Government to take up the 
q�sllon with the Deihl State Go\
ment In order to provide thete people 
with altemaUve accommodation? 

Shrl Alqeaa: No, Sir. 
8hrl Namblar: WIU the Mlniitry of 

BehablUtatlon be approached before 
these people are vacattd or forced out 
so that alternative accommooaUon can 
be provided! 

Shrl Alqeua: Thete people are not 
refuaeea from West or East Pakistan. 

Sbtt I. 'f . ..__.,: The Millle
ter 1al4 It b not Ille intention to lalte 
up the matter with the Delhi 91ate 
Ooveniment. Mat I know wllyf 

Mt. llliflmt.� ni.r. cannol 
be 1117-�: 

Duft t1r hJlll01111 Ma:.ut PATll'A 
•tit1. Sllrt 8. N. Du: Will the 

Minuter of Bailwa71 be oleaaed to 
nat111 

<a>' whether It 11 a tact that tour 
penona were knocked down an4 kil
led by a train near Patna on the 27tl
November 1962: 

(b) It the aruiwer to part (a) 
above be In the affirmative. whar 
were the clrculn$lancea 1n which lhb 
tra1ed:,, occurred: and 

Cc) whether all the per,oa, ,died 
l111tantaneou11¥ or aome of them 
1uccumbed to the f.nJurles later on? 

al"� IIOaWtt ot Ra0w17a 

Ye,. 
rt (Slut Akpsu); (a) 

(b) It le \IDdentood from the Gov. 
ernment Rallwa:,, Police. Patna. that o 
woma�. alon, with her tbree children. 
��:.led aulclde due to some family 

(c) Three died on the spot and the 

fourth who was sent to the O.r>eral 
Hospital. Patna, succumbed to !lls in
Juries there. 

Sllrl 8. N. Du: Iwlatl111 to the reply 
to part (b) of the question. may J 
know the circumstances under which 
they met their death whether they 
were knocked down or the)' were 1¥1111 
on the lines? 

Shrl Alapaaa: I think they were 
knocked down. 

8brl 8. N. Du: From what fact.., d� 
the police come to know that lt was a 
aulclde can! 

8hrl Alacwaa: It wu for the palk-e 
to inform us and they Informed ua that 
it is a caae of suicide. 

Sllrl CbaUopadli,aya: May l know 
whether they Wtte knocked down due 
to famJ}y trouble f 

Slirt Alqesaa: That was the Infor
mation. 

811Jt B. 8, MtribJ: M1.1 I know whe
ther Government ha1 had a117 c,\her 
aource of cetllna Information be4ldca 
the pollcef 

8hrl Alaaesaa: Norma&ource1. 
8111'1 S. N. Du: May I know whether 

ft ia a tacL that tlleM rraocs were 

travelllnl by Uie aide o the Railway 
line and as the driver could not aee 
them. this acclde11t happened? 

8llrt ........ : We ha.-e no precile 
IMonnatton · on lhe polrit. We are told 
that lheJ have beet! kheehd 'd� 
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11119 Oral Amwer, 

Shrlniau 'hrltealwatt ·Sida: . Mlty I 
know whether the accident· took place 
In the n\ebt or In day time!, 

Shrf Aiq,!san: I do not have the In
formation. 

Slirf S. ?t. Du: May I know whether 
the cause ot the accident will be en
quired into by the Railway Inspecto
rate. 

Sbrt Alaresu: I do not have any 
information on that point also. It hon. 
Members want more information, they 
can put down a question. 

Sbrlmatl Tulle6-rf Sinha: May I 
sugge�t · to Government, (So� Hon. 
Members : No, no.) becall!e the acci
dent is reported to have taken place 
near Patna Junction at day time, 
whether the Government will Institute 
a detailed enquiry into the matter? It 
WJs an accident at day time. I am not 
suggesting anythln1 else. 

Mr. Deput1-Spealr.er: Hon. Members 
comlne from that area, who are parti
cularly Interested ma1 look. into the 
report and if they want further de
tails. the hon. Minister will be able to 
supply further information if be has 
1ot It. Now, the questions posted for 
the day are over. 

Shri K, P. Trlpatbl: There are other 
questions, Sir. 

Mr. Deput,-Spealr.er: I know. I will 
take up the Questions which have not 
been put. No. 1167. Mr. B. K. Oas. 

Shrl S. C. Samaiita: I have been au
thorised. Sir. No. 1167. 

INDIGENOUS MEDICINE RJ:SEAIICH 
LABOIIATOIIY 

•1161. Sbrt 8 .  C. Samuta (OD be
half or Slarf B. K. Das): Will the 
Minister �f Health be pleased to state: 

(a) whether the lndieenoua Medi
cine Research Laboratory has started 
work; 

(b) If so, what Items of work wlll 
be taken up for the present; and 

Cc) what expenses have so far been 
made? 

The 
�- Blhala&er of Health 

ISllrtmaU · ): (a) The 
Central Ins ltute of Reseatch In Indi
l[enous Systems of Medicine at Jamna
.11ar has not yet started functlontne. A 
Govemln, Body who will have admini
strative control of the Institute baa 
been sei up. A Sclentiftc Adviaory 
Council which will assist tbe techA!cal 
staff of the lnatltute In formulaUn1 
the reNUCh: prosr�me baa bNli con
stituted. The Government of Sauruh-

Oral A !I.IWerl llfO 

tn· have pttOmfsed to pNW!de the build
in1s for the Inrtltute at Jamnaaar at 
an earlr, date. 

(b) It is fli,l the Governine Body and 
the Sclent�ftc AdvilOI':, Council to chalk 
out the pro,ramme of work. 

(c) A non-recurrlnJ ,rant of Rs. 
1.00.000 durlrit· 1'951-9! and a· crant of 
Rs. 15,000 durinc 1952-58 hiwe Jo far 
heen liven to the· Govemin1 Bod:, of 
the ltlstltute. 

Sbrl S. C. Samuta:
. 

May I know 
whether fresh herbs will be available 
In Uie locallty? 

. Sbrlmatl Challdruelchar: I have no 
Information. 

Slrr'I Dllulebr: May I know whether 
in this laboratory Ayurvedic research 
scholars are employed or only allopa
t.>ilc doctors are employed? 

Shrlmatl Chudraaekbar: I think 
Ayurvedlc doctors wm be given pre
ference. 

Slu1 Barbavalah: May I know whe
ther any research in Unani system has 
been carried out In thi3 Institute? 

Siirtmati ChllllClruekhar: The InstL 
tute haa not yet 1tarted tunctlonin1. 
The proeramme has not yet been for
mul.ated. I cannot 1ive any further io
tonnatlon. 

Shrl DhuJekar: What is the amount 
ot money that baa been spent on Ayu
rvedlc research, apparatus, equipment 
and library? 

Shrtmatl ChaadraMkhar: So tar, as 
·1 have said In my reply to the ques
tion, a non-recurrin1 ,rant of Rs. 
1,00,000 during 1951·52 has been made. 
That. has not yet been_Jpent. A erant 
of Rs. 15.000 durtn, 1952-53 has been 
made; not for equipment or any other 
appliances. but thl1 amount was spent 
for the personnel that was enga1ed ond. 
the 1ovemin1 body members ln tra
velllnc. 

lllttt Dbulebr: May I know whether 
•117 report has b�n il>Ublished about 
the research done, so ,  far? 

SllrlmaU Cb8Mruekhar: Tha Insti
tute has not yet started to work. The 
question doe, not aril1e. 

Shrt T. K. Clandllert: May I lcnow 
how many qua!IJI� pharmaco,nlcl1ts 
and pharmaceutical cbemltts are as
sociated with thi1 laboratoey, apart 
from lndiienoua A:,uTVedlc experta? 

.... ti �  S..idet 
A;rurvedic expert•, the Ad.visog Coun· 
ell COGlbt1 of four doctors, three of 
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